*x Kk Kk

* 2021 MARPLE
T NEWTOWN

MONDAY, JULY 5 AT 10AM
RAIN DATE IS SATURDAY, JULY 10

——




YOUR HOME
WOULD LOOK
S URL

A FRESH
NEW COLOR
PALETTE.

RICHARD W.

THOMPSON

O stoen Painting & Qafwdmaag;ng

We've been serving the Main Line and Delaware County
since 1971, providing top quality services including:

= [nterior Painting = Paperhanging
= Exterior Painting = Powerwashing
= Color Consultation = Drywall Repair

READY T0 GET STARTED?

™ CALL 610-359-8500 FOR ™
YOUR FREE ESTIMATE

VISIT THOMPSONPAINTING.NET AND LIKE US FACEBOOK

2 MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




of July!
‘We specialize in custom designed engagement rings & jewelry.

Expert Jewelry Repair, Watch Repair & Batteries

Stop into-see ovr NEW ARRIVALS and to- obtain owr Battery
& Repaiv Bonws Cawrd! - Gift Cowrds awre now available!

We Buwy Gold & Diamonds/!

‘While closed during Covid-19 requirements,
we manufactured and donated over 500 masks to area
hospitals and schools.

Thank you to those that support your local businesses since they help to support you.
We have been giving back to the community since 1993 with donations

3 [=] exceeding over $121,500.00
i Be sure to LIKE us on Facebook
[=]-25 =] Facebook.com/mitcheldrobbinsjewelers

Visit our website at > X
www.mitcheldrobbinsjewelers.com TAI’.I{f

Conveniently located at OF T‘HE:'

2524 West Chester Pike »TO“J\N ke

Broomall, PA 19008
PH: 610-356-3170

’ ._yj__}n\\u‘1 .:‘}”’--' /_.—*,{\
Ge _ g:.l N o
—x /N P
iu R ,M\fﬁ\v \ \
i 2 A g\ \

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE



http://www.mitcheldrobbinsjewelers.com

2021 Parade Route

Parade Starts
10:00 a.m.

St. Albans Circle
Monday, July 5th

Y St. Anastasia
Church
(Hand Drawn,
Bicycles and Strollers)

No fire horns or

sirens allowed
(Evergreen Rd. to Ann Rd.)

Fire
House

m INDICATES PARADE ROUTE

SPRINGFIELD RD.

4 MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE



Happy 4™ of July

g FROM Su

hristmas
£ DEL VACCHIO Chalstm

Qutstanding service in every season

* Landscaping
* Hardscaping
* Holiday Decorating

www.delvacchio.com

610-692-2422

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




“Our 2021 parade is dedicated
to the Frontline Workers,
First Responders and
Essential Workers
who got us through the
past 16 months.

When the world stayed home,
you kept going.

M/&atooa/

Semetown fHeroes,”

6 MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE



SHOP
the

SQUARE
m

NEWTOWN
SQUARE

Newtown Square Business Association
www.nsbpa.com

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE



http://www.nsbpa.com

Happy 4" of July! —3

From aII of us at

\
\

e,
= Celebrating
ﬁQ\\ 17 years in

.» _— ' —— ;:'-"' Newtown Square

q. [’ 4 supporting local
/ g roups and

rT::\ 4003 West Chester Pike, Newtown Square J sct?ools
610-356-5683

accentsbymichele @verizon.net » www.accentsbymichele.com
Like Us on Facebook @ Accents by Michele Flower and Cake Studio * Look us up on Instagram

*‘k*‘k‘k*‘k‘k*t‘k**ttt‘kttt**‘k*****

50% OFF
All Store Merchandlse

$5 Coupon
For Fresh Flowers

NOT VALID ON PHONE ORDERS
Coupon Must Be Presented At
Purchase of $50 or More

NOT VALID ON PHONE ORDERS
Coupon Must Be Presented
At Purchase Expires 7/31/21

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE



= =\

Happy 4th of July from your friends at...

Pacifico Marple @&z | -«---»

3015 West Chester Pike Broomall, PA 19008 | (610) 353-5500
Y Y I ¢ pacificomarpleford.com ¢ Yy Yr v

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE 9




Polito’s Auto Service

John Polito, Owner

Fax: 610-356-0309

Serving Delaware County

for 50 Years!
Complete automotive repairs
(foreign and domestic)
Specializing in
Diagnostic Repairs
State and Emissions Inspections
Brake Work, Tires and Balancing
and Computerized Four Wheel Alignment
Snow Plowing
35 Reese Ave., Newtown Square, PA 19073
politoautorepair@yahoo.com

610-356-3825

BDH

BROOMALL
DENTAL <¢C.
HEALTH rc. \?\/

@osmatic & Sy Deniotoy

Dr. Thomas C. Watson, D.M.D & Associates

39 North Sproul Road « Broomall, PA 19008
610-356-8011  Fax: 610-356-3020
E-mail: bdhappt@gmail.com
Website: www.bdhpc.com

@

.....

CANTRILL
CLARK
HAMILTON

____________

s

PERSONAL . COMMERCIAL . LIFE

MHAMILTON@CANTRILLCLARK.COM

10 MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE



mailto:politoautorepair@yahoo.com
mailto:bdhappt@gmail.com
http://www.bdhpc.com

—
jm—

WHITE HORSE

Village Happy Fourth from
Expanding life’s possibilities.™ Wh i te Horse Vi lla ge!

Situated on 96 acres in Newtown Square, White Horse
Village is a vibrant community offering a range of senior
living options and healthcare services.

Schedule a tour

(610) 558-5000

535 Gradyville Road
Newtown Square, PA 19073

WhiteHorseVillage.org e Y

uuuuuuuuuuu

>\ NN DIVERSE
INCLUSIVE

Q’
N = R ooty

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE 1



2021 Musical Groups

Spirit of Slim 76

Hubley IOeGlennon f Guy Cam | Dennis Chiccino

The Spirit of Slim is a band of friends put together in the memory of Slim Jim.
Slim Jim performed for many years at the 4th of July parade.
Slim’s friends are Jess Hubley, Joe Glennon, Dennis Chiccino and Guy Campo.

Mersey-British Rock Invasion

Mersey- features music from bands such as

The Beatles, The Rolling Stones, The Who, M E R S E Y

The Kinks, The Animals, Cream, Pink Floyd,

Deep Purple, and more. The show includes THE BRITISH RoCK
p rurpe, INVASION SHOW

a Live band that performs all the music, as

well as actors and dancers. Skits that touch on

topics such as long hair and other moments

that define that era. Songs include “I Want To Hold Your Hand” by The Beatles, “Satisfaction”

by The Rolling Stones and “My Generation” by The Who. “Every song is a hit, I've borrowed

musicians from all the great bands from this area,” “It’s a labor of love for all of us. Everyone in

the cast is really into the project. It’s a very personable show. It’s been a wonderful experience

putting it together” and performing for new music Lovers all over!

My son Luke, helped me with this show, from “the ground up.” Luke and me, researched all

the groups and Luke did the graphics as well, after many Shows...................... Band Members

include - Dan Traynor, Gene Harlack, Scott Grande, Dave Rand, George Livanos,

Brandy Roads, Collette Johnson, Kevin Cooley, Steve Kurtz, Donna DeGregorio, John Deneen.

12 MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE



3% Ok >F Ok Ok F Ok b F 3k b F 3k Ok F 3k Ok F oF b F ok b Ok o O %

Uptown String Band

Although the Uptown String Band was organized in 1937, we have
grown from many directions. In 1950, some of our founding fathers
originally formed the Penndel Firefighters String Band, who later
became the Greater Bucks String Band in 1953. After taking top
prize in 1965, the group disbanded with several departed members
purchasing the charter for the Harrowgate String Band (est. 1950).
And finally, the members of the Harrowgate String Band re-organized
the Uptown String Band in 1990 by purchasing their charter in order
to join the Philadelphia Mummers String Band Association.

NEW
THIS YEAR

Marple Newtown

High School

The Marple Newtown Community Band, established in 1996, is

avolunteer, non-profit group that performs free for the public, both Ste el D rum

within Delaware County and out of it. The MNCB has performed
at, among other places, Rose Tree Park, Glenolden Borough,
Yeadon Borough, Campbell’s Field in Camden, N.J., and one of
Marple Townships most cherished landmarks, the Massey
House. The band performs frequently at Paxon Hollow Middle
School, Lima Estates, and, of course, the Marple Newtown 4th
of July Parade. Prospective members need not be residents of
Marple Newtown Townships. For more information about the
band, go online to www.mncb.org, or call 610-308-8692.

Ensemble

Eagle Pep Band

The official band of the Eagles that gets us ready
for pre-season football with their famous “Fly
Eagles Fly” song among others and performs before
68,000 fans at every home game. They also travel
with the team and play at many local weddings.

The band was the 2018 Grand Marshal of the
Marple Newtown July 4th parade.

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE 13


http://www.mncb.org

More Musical Group

The Marching Cobras

The Marching Cobras Drumline and Danceline has taken New York and its neighboring states by storm. The program provides
opportunities that will promote leadership, teamwork, as

well as physical fitness with a strong focus on character

development. With a plethora of performances under our belt

some of our most notable performances have been a part

in the movie “The Birdman” the band also lead the Vince

Lombardi Trophy into the stadium at the 2014 Super Bowl.

The Marching Drumline and Dance line has opportunities

for all young people. We create memorable events for the

individual but also for the collective membership. These events

provide realistic experiences that empower band members

to contribute to common goals at practice. Team building

and learning music benefit the participants in both their

school work and personal life. The long term benefits include

enhanced communication skills, concentration, decision
making, stress minimization and self confidence.

The program also addresses the escalating violence, gang
presence, dropout rate, lack of positive male role models for
and female role models and reduce the incidence of risk taking behaviors among this vulnerable population. The program also deals
with a critical and often overlooked need in the minority community overweight and obesity. With a large minority population the need for
intervention is critical to ensure the short-term and long-term of these youth. The Band program address this critical issue by a “Healthy
Lifestyles and Transitions Program” as part of the Marching Cobra Program.

We pride ourselves on is the fact that there is no prerequisite for experience in our program. Many of our members were not drummers or
dancers when they first entered. They heard about the program and their interest brought them to us. This is where we were able to really
shape, mold, and work with anyone. Sure it is beneficial if an individual has the experience but it is not a requirement. If you show you will
be dedicated and that you will put in the effort to learn your craft then it becomes easy. The best thing is watching an individual go from
knowing very little to mastering their drum or their dance. Socially healthy and respectful bonds are formed. Shy individuals quickly come
out of their shells and shine bright with the rest of the program. Every and anyone that is willing has a place in our program.

Fusion Core Drum COFPS WhoaPhat Brass Band

South Phlllys Famous Brass Band

Fusion Core is a non-profit performing arts organization
providing music education, as well as dance, movement, and
color guard choreography instruction while competing and
performing within the DCA Circuit.

14 MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE



% %k %k ok Sk ok sk ok ok ke ok b ok %k ok %k sk ke ok ke ok ke ok ke ok ke sk ke ok ke ke ke ok ke ok

Custom Printed & Embroidered Sportswear
Promotional Items

Serving the Community
Since 1983

1005 SUSSEX BLVD. BROOMALL, PA 19008 610-328-9266  Fax: 610-328-9290
www.facebook/bandesportswear 1  www.bandesportswear. com

%k sk ke sk ok ok ok ke ke ke sk sk sk ok ke ok ke ke ke ke ke ok ok e ok ok ok ok ok ok ke ok

ANDREW —

AUBREY —
PAINTING ==

VETERAN OWNED mumm
* X

Interior - Exterior
484-645-9745

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE 15



Newly Renovated in Newtown Square
Best-Kept Secret in Delaware County

Best Seafood in
Delaware County

EARLY BIRD
DAILY
LUNCH

11 am.-3 p.m.

DINNER
Mon.-Thurs. 3-9 p.m.
Fri. & Sat. 3-10 p.m.

Closed Sundays

Banquets for
All Occasions
8 1o 125 People

Reservations

Suggested ik
3207 West Chester Pike, Newtown Square, PA 19073

610-356-7100

Visit us at www.charlottesrestaurant.com
Best Continental Restaurant - Main Line Today
Best Lunch Menu - Main Line Today
Best Continental Restaurant - News of Delaware County
Best Classy Place to Tike a Date - Daily Times
Best Fine Dining - News of Delaware County

CHOCOLATES # FINE FOODS

MAKING LIFE SWEETER |
FOR A HAPPY 4TH! |

. il TP e .

MARKETING & ADVERTISING
BRANDING - WEB DESIGN

Ycetlin

DESIGN GROUP

cetlindesign.com 610.353.6860
2801 W. Chester Pike Broomall

A CANDY STORE WITH
A WHOLE Lot MoORE!

* Scrumptious Chocolates & Truffles
* Gift Baskets of Tasty Treats
* All Your Favorite Candies & Snacks
* Sugar Free Chocolates & Candies
* Candy Buffets
* Candies From Your Past
* Chocolate Covered Pretzels

* We Use PA’s Own Wilbur Chocolate

3519 West Chester Pike,
Newtown Square, PA

610-359-1669

www.christopher-chocolates.com

—| Follow US On: fE

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE



http://www.christopher-chocolates.com

Miss Diane’s

ART
IN MOTION
oz Syl

Diane M. Caporella,
Directress
1101 Sussex Blvd., Suite 7
Broomall

610-353-5350

missdianedancing@yahoo.com

For the Fun and
Personalized Dance Experience

Where Every Student is a
Shining Star!

Ballet ® Tap
Hip Hop e Jazz
Now Registering - Summer Classes

Register Online Today!

www.art-in-motiondancestudio.com

1.8.2.8.0.9.0.0.8.0.8.0.0.8.0.8.0.0.8.0.8.0.9.8.0.8.0.9.8.0.8.0.8.8.0.8.0.901

S oow geuey

STATE INSPECTION
EMISSION CONTROL

DON’S MOBIL

3592 West Chester Pike
Newtown Square, PA 19073

610-356-1616

DON KELLEY
AUTOMOTIVE

3628 Winding Way
Newtown Square, PA 19073

610-353-2504

Ra2.0.2.2.0.2.0.0.0.0.2.0.8.0.0.0.0.8.0.0.9.0.8.0.80.08.08¢8808084¢

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE 17


mailto:missdianedancing@yahoo.com
http://www.art-in-motiondancestudio.com

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




Marple Tractor and Mower Service

Sales & Service
Over 50 yrs in Business

21 N. Sproul Rd, Broomall PA 19008
Phone: 610-353-1670 * Fax: 610-353-8420

)@

© edma

Gather in the Circle and the Newtown
Square Farmers Market wish you all a
Happy Independence Day! Thank you
to the parade organizers for joining us
in our mission to build community!

newtown
square

FARMERS
MARKET

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE 19



Cooking has a way of bringing families together...
D & K’s team can help you choose the
appliances that work best for you.

Showroom Features:
e 14,000 sqg. ft. facility
e 16 fully-furnished kitchen vignettes
e Cleaning Zone (Laundry Center)
e Plumbing Design Center
e Side by Side product comparison displays

& The Dependable Difference.
APPLIANCES

EST 1960

3510 West Chester Pike, Newtown Square, PA 19073
www.dkappliances.com | (610) 356-2424

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE



http://www.dkappliances.com

Newtown Square

.......
.....
......

-*‘-\\ Presbyterian Church

W|shes the MN community a happy 4th of July!

_ Rte 252 and Goshen Road

www.newtownsguarepres.org
ACCESSIBLE 61 0-356_8063

FULL SERVICE DELI

& ZF.
e m ¥, BREAKFAST  LUNCH o DINNER
2 2 Ia X 7 14A Lawrence Park Shopping Center,

Broomall

B3 %
lished \™ 610-359-1996/7/8 Fax 610-359-1688

HAPPY FOURTH OF JULY
FROM THE CREW AT

MRS.
MARTY'S

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE

21



Serving the Delaware County area since 1959.

Thank you for your continued business.
Seth Pancoast

We handle: Screened Topsoil « Mushroom Soil
Double Ground Bark & Root Mulches

PICK UP OR DELIVER
OUR ONLY LOCATION

S. PANCOAST

2635 West Chester Pk. (Rear), Broomall
610-356-1090 - 610-356-1818

22

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




/‘! \ 0%
O’DONNELL Financing

ROOFING Co.| FohiERsd

SIIN'€E 1924

¢ Reside nfial & Comm ercial Roofing O’Donn ell Rpofing Co. has

¢ Stucco Remedation been providng commercial

o Window sSkyl ights/S iding/ Gutter s and residential roofing, siding,
« Historic Restoration & Met dl Roo f Spec idlists and carpentry to De laware

County and th e upper Main

Lineaeasince 192 4.
PNHIC #008425

T EB  versco RN
610-449-8188 - www.ODonnellRoofingCo.com - PA/NJ/DE

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE

» Solar In stallation
+ Senior Citizen Discount




MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




VANNICOLO

Landscaping & Tree Service, Inc.

OVER 40 YEARS .
IN BUSINESS  “%4%
o Grading [

» Sodding
o Seeding

o Planting trees and shrubs

o Install walls - EP Henry Hardscaping
o Spraying trees

« Spraying lawns

o Fertilizing

o Tree pruning and removal

» Transplanting

o Large and small stump removal

Fully Insured and Licensed
ISA Certified Arborist

610-356-9375

107A Bishop Hollow Rd., Newtown Square, PA 19073

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE

25



Harpry 4™ OF JULY
TO THE PARADE PARTICIPANTS
AND AS ALWAYS,
REMEMBER OUR VETERANS

% A Special Thank You to the
Marple Township Commissioners
& the Parade Committee %

Compliments of:

Pat Larkin, Jr.
Arthur J. Gallagher & Co.
40 West Front Street
Media, PA 19063

G

26 MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




Celebrate your

L * ok x

* x x x * x x x

* Kk ok * L.
* * % * * *
* * * xS
« * "« * * "«
L L L L
L/ L/

Wesley Enhanced Living Main Line
Retirement Living Community

e Renovated community with new Pub and uvpdated
restaurant, grand lobby and transformed
entrance, plus brand new Personal Care and
Skilled Nursing areas.

* Spacious Retirement Living apartment homes with
customizable cabinetry, flooring, paint colors,
and finishes

* Choice of three on-site restaurants,

each with unigue ambiance

* Indoor tram service

* Energy club and deluxe indoor heated

pool for aquatics and lap swimming

WESLEY ENHANCED LIVING

100 Halcyon Drive - Media, PA 19063

~~~~~~~~~~ deliver a purpose-filled life to residents.

877-U-AGE-WEL - www.WELMainlLine.org - www.WEL.org

@ The Wesley Enhanced Living continuing care retirement communities are non-profit, with a mission to

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE

27


http://www.WELMainLine.org
http://www.WEL.org

Marple Newtown Joint
Recreation Commission

A Multi-Divisional Public Agency Including

Marple Newtown Recreation

Providing Recreational, Educational & Cultural
Programs and Activities

610-353-2326
www.mnrecreation.org

The Kid’s Stop

Award Winning, Full Service,
State Licensed Childcare

School Age/Preschool/Toddler Program
Summer Camp

610-353-2254
www.mnkidstop.com

meineke

car care center

Ken Barycki
Manager

™

3105 West Chester Pike
Newtown Square, PA

Phone 610-353-3214
Fax 610-353-5448

shop745@meineke.net

e A e i i e v e o i v e e o ke s e ook ke e ok o e ke ok

MARK IRVELLO

S

———

IN GOD WE TRUST

MSI
TOOL REPAIR & SUPPLY

Contractor Supplies
7343 West Chester Pike

Upper Darby, PA 19082

(610) 734-2226
FAX (610) 734-1708

28 MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE



mailto:shop745@meineke.net
http://www.mnrecreation.org
http://www.mnkidstop.com

Happy 4th of July from the
Newtown Square Fire Company'

We wish to sincerely thank our donors who have generously supported our
Special New Station Building Fund Campaign! It is easy to contribute. Simply

scan the QR code on the photo above or send your tax-deductible check to our
501 (c)3 organization in care of: Franklin Mint Federal Credit Union 3741 West

Chester Pike, Newtown Square PA 19073. Checks should be made payable to

the Newtown Square Fire Company. In addition, sponsorships of rooms in the
new station are also available. A plaque in your, or your company’s name, will be

proudly displayed on the entry of the room you choose.

The fire company’s most valuable asset are our volunteers. Did you know that
you do not have to be a firefighter to join our organization? We need volunteers to
assist with many other positions, including fundraising or administrative functions.

If interested in discovering more about opportunities to serve your community

with the Newtown Square Fire Company, you are encouraged to email:
membership @nsfc.org.

Your family’s safety is our top priority. Please help us be ready and equipped to

respond. Be sure to follow us on Facebook and visit our website www.nsfc.org

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE



mailto:membership@nsfc.org
http://www.nsfc.org

) UM S

LARGE FLOAT
NBC — Live Music / Band
Delaware County Republican Party

SMALL FLOAT

Newtown Township Republican Party
Also awarded---BEST of PARADE
Marple Newtown Ice Hockey

Red, White & True Blue

MEDIUM FLOAT

Boy Scout Troop 122
Operation Christmas Child
Marple Township Little League

MARCHING GROUP

Artin Motion Dance Studio

Angela Bates Dance Academy Dancers
VFW 7390

COMMERCIAL FLOAT
Surfin" USA

Broomall Giant

Rose Tree Place

COSTUMED INDIVIDUAL
Trevor Livezey “American Classics”

(1
(2)

(1)

(2)
(3)

(1
(2)
(3)

(1)
(2)
(3)

(1)
(2)
(3)

(1

HAND DRAWN

1. Zachary & Savannah

2. Kali & Mateo Aguirre and
Daviana Long

3. Riley Messick

STROLLER / WAGONS

1. Reese Armstrong
2. Nova Evak
3. Toy Story

BIKES

Groups

1. Toys in the USA

2. Land of the Free Because of the
Brave

3. Cathy Duffy

Age 3 & Under
1. Casey Marnon
Age 4

1. Georgia Walls

Age 5
1. Joshua Crawley
2. Brady Reedy

Congratulations to the 2019
Marple Newtown July 4th parade winners

T

3. Abagail Barfield &
Aubrey Cianelli (tie)

Age 6

1. Carter Evak

2. Abigail Costa

3. Rahzad Foley

Age 7

1. Caroline Maier
2. Chloe Maier

Age 8
1. Dimitri Karalis
2. Lila Walls & Caitlin Reedy (tie)
3. Emma Costa
Age 9
1. Matt Piccone
2. Gwen Mangan &
Tony DiTomo (tie)

3. Lucas Conlin & Zach Gullman (tie)
Age 10 & Over
1. Raymond Kresge

2. Vivian Highland
3. Jared Kerr & Lia Capriotti (tie)

30 MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




BROOMALL’'S BEST FOR 65 YEARS!

/4

THE ORIGINAL

Best Sandwiches
& Cheesesteak!

Award Winning Take-out & Delivery
CATERING PERFECT FOR ANY OCCASION

PIZZA ® STEAKS ® HOAGIES ® SANDWICHES ® WRAPS ® WINGS
CHEESESTEAK EGG ROLLS @ STROMBOLI BITES @ PASTA NIGHT
CHICKEN PICCATA @ BREAKFAST PIZZA/SANDWICHES
AND SO MUCH MORE!

610.356.8869

2323 W. Chester Pike
www.theoriginalthunderbird.com

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE 31




Good living feels great. Residents
often choose Dunwoody Village
for the peace of mind that its
top-notch continuum of care
provides. But once they’re here,
they discover a wellness lifestyle
that keeps them active and strong.
Our comprehensive offerings
include fitness classes, free health

seminars, healthy meals, beautiful

nature trails, and an emphasis
on socialization, enrichment and
independence. Find out more
about how Dunwoody Village
can help you live your best, most

invigorating life.

~ NURSING HOMES A Continuing Care
g USNEWS Retirement Community

LONG-TERM CAR
1

DeCided Iy Diﬂerent@. Five-Star Rated Healthcare

Decidedly Well.

RERSCT
(%,

% % ok %k ks & ok sk ok ok ok ok sk sk ok ok ks sk ok ok ke sk sk ok ok ke sk sk sk ok kb ok ok ok Tk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ke ok ok ok ok ok ok ke

(610) 359-4400 | www.dunwoody.org

3500 West Chester Pike - Newtown Square, PA 19073-4168
Independent Living - Rehabilitation - Personal Care - Skilled Nursing - Memory Support - Home Care

32 MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE


http://www.dunwoody.org

Thanks to the Parade Committee
for another successful celebration

Dan Leefson
Commissioner - 7th Ward
Marple Township Board of Commissioners

* ¥ o * e x
2 i * % % 4‘5

3 o '+ Have a Happy =, "
B <+« 4th of July! *;«EJZ

Care close to home,
delivered human to human.

MAIN LINE HEALTH BROOMALL AND NEWTOWN SQUARE

Each facility includes expert physicians and specialists, and offers extended
hours and same-day appointments to accommodate your busy life.

* Primary care * Specialty care « Lab services

» Urgent care* * Imaging services

' Coming September 2021—Designed with beauty, comfort and an
improved care experience in mind, Phase 10of Main Line Health Broomall’s
modernization project opens with expanded services and additional parking.

For more information and appointments, please call
1.866.CALL.MLH (225.5654) or visit mainlinehealth.org.

*Broomall only

7 Main Line Health® Be seen.

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE

33



MEMORIAL HOMES

DANJOLELL

AND CREMATORY

of
Broomall
2811 West Chester Pike

Broomall, PA 19008
Robert L. D’ Anjolell, Jr. F.D. ~ 610-356-4200

God Bless America!
Happy July 4th, 2021

34

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




Smmytée@ammmctqmce /?50

www.LarryRobinsonAndSons.com

* Kk k Kk Kk Kk Kk Kk Kk k Kk Kk Kk Kk K

S. D. HANSELL

PLUMBING ¢ HEATING ¢ COOLING

3601 Winding Way
PO. Box 464

Newtown Square,
PA 19073

610-356-5806 _
Fax 610-325-0291 Rick

Hansell

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE


http://www.LarryRobinsonAndSons.com

sylvania 2019 )

Ms Penn

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




MEMORIES
BEING INAND AT THE
4TH OF JULY PARADE!!

WISHING EVERYONE IN
BROOMALL & NEWTOWN SQUARE

A GREAT DAY AS WE RETURN TO NORMAL AND
ENJOY THE PARADE THIS YEAR!
A SPECIAL THANKS TO ALLWHO MAKE
THE PARADE HAPPEN!

MARK & EVAN AIGELDINGER
| PENN WYNNE PLUMBING & HEATING, LLC
Az 64 FERGUSON AVENUE
24 BROOMALL, PA 19008
610-359-9590
HAPPY TO HELP WHEN NEEDED

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE



ShoreDesigns

Graphic Design : Screen Printing : Promotional Products Embroidery

Custom Printed T-Shirts = Magnets
Hats « Stickers « Mugs « Lanyards
Golf Balls » Uniforms « Keychains
— Blankets * Totes » Flyers 4 "
Water Bottles « Banners

yOUR Business_Cans . P?ns
L0GO Sweatshirts « Polo’s
HERE Spirit Wear Stores &

much, much more.

'

Don’t have artwork, don’t worry! Our Art Department
will work with you to create a design that's right for you.

See samples of our work on [fj/shoredesignsonline

Check out our Product Listings @
www.promoplace.com/shoredesigns

215.421.2289

matt@shoredesignsonline.com

DIGITAL
MARKETING

With our help the solution is easy.

CAMPAIGN
marketing

SEO

We increase the reach and visibility of your
business. We create custom marketing solutions.
We know where your audience is, how they think

and what they want to buy.

528 MediaNews Group

paadvertising@medianewsgroup.com

Earl . c()gfl‘/n/?

Complete Landscaping
610-356-4984

SERVING THE COMMUNITY SINCE 1961
Residential & Commercial Services

e Lawn Maintenance
* Tree Work
e Spraying
e Firewood
* Show Plowing

35 Walnut Street
Newtown Square, PA 19073

Our

Celebrating
60th Year

Wishing x
You A
Happy X
& Safe
4th of July!

*

38

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE



mailto:paadvertising@medianewsgroup.com

Connecting

families

it

The honor of helping families gather around the table is
never lost on us, so we give back in ways that build
a better future for all.

GIANT

for today’s table-

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




Cumby, Spencer &Associates
Financial Group
Guiding your financial path

Bruce J. Cumby, CLU, ChFC, MSFS, RICP

RPO.Box 451, 3732 W. Chester Pike,
Newtown Sq., PA, 19073
T(484) 427-7066 [ F (484) 427-7096
bruce@cumbyspencer.com
www.cumbyspencer.com

40

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE



mailto:bruce@cumbyspencer.com
http://www.cumbyspencer.com

A SPECIAL THANK YOU TO OUR FIRST
RESPONDERS AND HEALTHCARE WORKERS
WHO WORK TIRELESSLY TO PROVIDE
SAFETY AND CARE FOR ALL OF US.

Marple/Newtown
——=%DEMOCRATS

TN
www.mndems.com @ mndems

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE a1



Jese
FROZEN CUSTARD & ’
STEAKBURGERS®

2084 S. Sproul Road | Broomall, PA | 610.325.6725

42 MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




DELMONT UTILITIES, INC.
GENERAL CONTRACTORS

WATER LINES e SEVWWERS e ROADS
EXCAVATION e EQUIPMENT RENTALS
Alfred J. Conan lll, President
PO. Box 374, Newtown Square, PA 19073

610-356-8977
FAX 610-356-3689

.'_lﬁT,; wr

= e

"

- - = -
. 3 ABES6 weeks — 1553{63!-’5‘\;-
> wwg&@ﬁ@ﬂi&mﬁdn.or& S e

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE



http://www.garrettwilliamson.org

J EST. 1942 \S Phone: (610) 356-2600 Fax: (610) 356-4753
CONSTRUCTION CO.
gearge ,/ng‘ed {0
STE P H E N A. G IACO M U CCI BROOMALL AUTO BODY, INC. “We Restore Your Wreck”
610-353-9306
steve@countylineconstruction.com 25S. MEDIALINE ROAD | 0 @ ONNET
N www.countylineconstruction.com Ve BROOMALL, PA 19008

Complete Auto & Truck Repair 394 Reed Road
Broomall, PA 19008

?;fﬁ 610-356-5055 e 4 S. Newtown Street Rd.
Ob3 SIS daec ) Colonial | Newtown Square

Fax: 610-356-0190 :
marpleauto@verizon.net C ( Animal 610-353-1881

marpleautomotive.com

[( Hospital

Owners: John & Toni Benigni
Manager: Bill Vickerman

Scheduled appointments greatly appreciated www.coloniolnewtownsquare.com

INSURANCE SALES & SERVICE

- [Z James T. Bradley, Jr.

2718 West Chester Pike
P.O. Box 356

_7 JOENCY rummmpgme

610-325-4811
610-356-4061 Fax
SERVING THE COMMUNITY

SINCE 1961 jimjr@bradleyinsagency.com

Where Oervice PNlatters

44 MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE


mailto:BRBOROOMOALMLAAULTLOABUOTDOY@BVOEDRYIZ.OCNO.MNET
http://www.colonialnewtownsquare.com
mailto:steve@countylineconstruction.com
http://www.countylineconstruction.com
mailto:jimjr@bradleyinsagency.com

)

Fidi/ 5]

¥

G 1

. i I—'_,}
v 4

z o

.

\

}
_—

“In this centre point he laid off ten acres for a
grand park or square to be handsomely railed
in, smoothly sodded with grass, and painted
with trees of finest shade, that the citizens,
often as they pleased, might here meet and
mingle with one another...”

- M. L.Weems
(The Life of William Penn)

Becoming an NSHS Member

Become a member of the Newtown Square Historical Society by becoming a sustaining donor.
Signing up to give a recurring donation is the easiest way to strengthen our society and help us increase
our preservation efforts. By committing to a monthly or annual gift, you allow us to spend less time
securing donations and more time fulfilling our mission.

2 Paper Mill Rd
AN Newtown Square

oy nshistory.org M info@nshistory.org \. (610) 975-0290 Q Send mail to: PO. Box 3

Newtown Square, PA
19073

Newtown Square Historical Society is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit educational institution
dependent on voluntary contributions, which may be deductible to the legal limit for U.S. income tax.

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE



mailto:info@nshistory.org

MARPLE NEWTOWN FRIENDS & NEIGHBORS

Your Hometown Magazines Wish Everyone

A VERY HAPPY 4™ of JULY!

As our social freedoms return, let us never forget
America is The Land of The Free and The Home of The Brave!

Newtown Square (/Harple

. : FRIENDS &
Friends & Neighbors NEIGHBORS
Frends & Neghbors o he vear

Bringing S/ qple Gogether
SRl 1 The Tammaro Family

I/Ld/ - 2021 Marple
@ OM The Nedurian Family Friends & Neighbors

2021 Newtown Square of the Year
to our 2021 Newtown Square and Friends & Neighbors of the Year

Marple Friends & Neighbors of the Year!

& Tant Lfou for YYowr Contributions to Owr Community.

N Bringing People Together s

eWtown Square

Friends & Neighbors

b

-

The Nedurians:

2021 Newtown Sqyq,

‘Happy days are here again. Enjoy the Summer with safe social contact!

Everyone can contribute to our community by supporting Friends & Neighbors and Shopping Local.
The financial support of our advertising sponsors makes our hometown magazines possible.

Support Bringing People Together through your hometown magazines in print and
online at www.MarpleMag.com and www.NewtownSquareMag.com.

Nominate youth, seniors, groups and local businesses to be featured.

: To suggest a Marple Newtown organization or resident to be featured in an upcoming issue, or
g to become a Sponsor of Marple Newtown residents as an advertiser in our hometown magazines,
M ' “ contact Publisher Bob Blaisse at 610-453-5536 or BBlaisse@BestVersionMedia.com.

46 MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE 47


http://www.SierraClarkPhoto.com
http://www.MarpleMag.com
http://www.NewtownSquareMag.com
mailto:BBlaisse@BestVersionMedia.com

of July Comp;, &

***************************************

MARPLE NEWTOWN

The Marple Newtown Fourth of July Committee is made up of these te
volunteers and organizations which meet all year long to plan and direct the parade and
produce the Program book. All money raised for the parade helps pay for the many bands and musical
groups which can run as high as $15,000 per year. The committee thanks you for your support.

Marple Township - Jan Ceton - Chairman
Merrie Staurowsky, Vice Chairman
Newtown Square Business Association - Rich Crowe, Vice Chairman
John Coary, Treasurer
Marple Newtown Leisure Services - Rich Ehnow, Secretary
Newtown Police - Chris Lunn
Broomall Rotary - Bill Brower
Broomall Fire Company - Jim Bradley
Marple Ambulance - Karen Standen
Marple Police - Brandon Graef
Newtown Square Fire Company - George Guyer
Marine Corps League - Bob Spano + Marine Corps Auxiliary - Evelyn Brimble
Community Lodge - Mitch Robbins
SOLICITOR - Adam Matlawski

MEMBERS AT LARGE
Board Director Leigh Ann Coary
Allison Adgate Bill Staurowsky Joe Talento Shaun and Mary Jo Hamilton
Matt and Jill Dennis Hugh and Ann Marie Sudall Vince Del Vacchio
Tom Murray Elaine DeStefano

2021 Parade Judges 2021 Bicycle Committee

DAVID CETON REGISTRATION & JUDGES:
DONNA HALL Elaine DeStefano  Allison Adgate
JIM HALL Ann Marie Sudall Leigh Ann Coary

48

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




Jn memery of

Harry Kidd
1944-2021

H‘:),i\’
Family Man - Sportsman - Friend

?.[ \
£ A=
= A

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




2021 Grand Marshal
Marty Godfrey

For high school sweethearts Marty and Marilyn Godfrey, food and family have always gone hand in hand.
For almost 50 years, they've owned Mrs. Marty’s Deli, a staple in Marple, where customers come to enjoy their
Jewish specialties like matzo ball soup, smoked fishes, brisket, hornemade corned beef and fresh rye bread.

Marty and his parents and sisters lived in West Philly until 1959 when his family moved to Broomall. He graduated
fromm MNHS in 1962 and went on to study Liberal Arts at Temple University. After realizing he was more interested
in the food industry, he changed course and took classes in food marketing at St. Joseph’s University. Growing
up, Marty worked in his dad’s supermarket and learned a lot about the food industry.

After Marty and Marilyn got married, they lived in Philadelphia for a few years, then moved to Broomall and
both got their real estate license. In the late 1960s, affer selling real estate for a few years, Marty’s childhood
friend talked him into opening a nursery school together. So with Marilyn’s help with bookkeeping, they started
Marson’s Nursery School in Media, and they eventually expanded to three locations that they ran successfully
for many years. Marty did all this while simultaneously working with his father at his food market.

In 1976, they opened Marty’s Media Market. Eventually, as chain stores got bigger and offered more selections,
Marty decided he needed to make changes to the market. He knocked down a wall and added a dining
room, which became the popular spot to eat in downtown Media, known as Mrs. Marty’s Deli. In 1987, Marty
got a great offer for a location in Lawrence Park Shopping Center, so he sold his building in Media moved the
restaurant to Broomall and has been there ever since.

The Godfreys have three children: Betsy (Race), Jennifer (Godfrey-Taranto) and Jonathan.

Marty grew up cooking with his grandmother, who spent a lot of time with him while his parents worked long
hours in their grocery store. He incorporated into the deli’s menu some of his grandmother’s recipes. Customer
favorites are the Reuben sandwiches, the gefilte fish and the brisket.

Giving back to the community has always been very important to Marty. He served as President of the Marple
Business Association and the Media Business Association and as President of Temple Sholom. He's also a
member of the Broomalll Rotary Club. Each year during the holidays, he donates holiday meals and gift baskets
to be distributed by Rotary to families in need. Marty also donates the refreshments served at the annual free
lighting ceremony in Veterans Park. In addition he is always there to support any school or organization that
asks him. And for the past 20 years, as part of the Junior Initiative in local high schools, Marty has been speaking
to high school students about how to run a business. Marty never asks for credit or recognition.

50 MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE



Remember Our
Veterans

With Gratitude from the
MARPLE REPUBLICAN PARTY




MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




1.0.6.0.6.8.0.06.000000600820608888008086088086808.6

VOLUNTEERS serving the community since 1923

Stop by the firehouse after the
parade to see the awards presented.

Free food and drinks

compliments of the
Marple-Newtown Fourth of July Committee
and the
Broomall Fire Company

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE 53



Wozniak

Landscaping & Tree Service

3523 Rhoads Avenue
Newtown Square, PA 19073

610-399-1998

www.wozniaklandscape.com
Landscape Design * Landscape Maintenance * Tree Care
Hardscaping * Drainage * Grading

un.lfht:l{: COMPANION CARE ~ ©
\" Z MACAIRA KOCH &
7 A SONIA SMALL
|\ \ N 267-210-8639 « wWW.ypyw.org

“We believe aging is worth celebrating”

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE



http://www.wozniaklandscape.com
http://www.ypyw.org

Yes, we have BOOKs and
so much more at your new
favorite place

*Feature Film DVDs *Audiobooks
*Music *Video Games
*TV Series *Children’s DVDs
*Museum Passes

*Workshops/Clubs for All Ages

2599 Sproul Road *Interlibrary Loans
Broomall, PA 19008 *24/7 Wireless Access
610-356-1510

*Mobile Printing Services
marplelibrary.org *Preloaded Kindles *Rokus

*Outdoor Seating
and BOOKS!!!!

Delco’s 1st

"AEORWARD.

& STAR PROGRAM

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




1 8 0820080008088 08080880 8888888 8.8 ¢

Happos iy U2

Newtown Square
Fire Company Auxiliary
Thank You for Supporting Our
Semi-Annual Flea Markets,

Our Holiday Wreath and Plant
Sales and Other Fund Raisers!

NEw MEMBERS WELCOME!
CoNTACT PRESIDENT, DONNA MANSI
at Auxiliary @nsfc.org

MEETS 1T TUESDAY OF THE MONTH
7:30 .M.

at the Firehouse, 2 Charles Ellis Drive
e 3 e e e e ek sk ek sk ek sk ek ok gk ke ke ok

) CHEESESTEAKS

» CHICKEN CHEESESTEAKS

) 0

)
e

) BURGERS

Call fo book your next event

»‘J L&EL B8 I-Ibel"l‘y

|'].,-§s;'{-5‘|l'l:-‘h’ i il

FoREIGN & DoMESTIC REPAIR/ SERVICE
FAMILY OWNED AND OPERATED SINCE 1950
2109 S. SPROUL ROAD
BROOMALL, PA 19008

610-356-1845

INsPECTIONS * TIRES
TowinNG * DiacNOsTICS

**BREAKFAST
SANDWICHES

4 AVAILABLE FOR

" MORNING EVENTS**

» HOTDOGS Y CHIPS
» CHEESESTEAK NACHOS » COOKIES
» BUFF CHICKEN NACHOS ) DRINKS

610 506 9540

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE



mailto:Auxiliary@nsfc.org

MARPLE TOWNSHIP AMBULANCE CORPS
Serving Marple Township 24/7 since 1949

Do you have 24 hours a month to give back to your community?
FREE EMT training that can lead to a rewarding EMS Career?
ON THE JOB TRAINING - FREE
WORK WITH AMAZING PEOPLE JUST LIKE YOU!! - FREE
EXPERIENCE OF SAVING A PERSONS LIFE - PRICELESS!!

If you are interested in joining Marple Township Ambulance Corps,
please email info@marpleems.com for additional information

TR ————
R - e T ANy i A S

MARPLE TOWNSHIP AMBULANCE CORPS

i

One Mission - One Team

www.marpleems.com

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE

57


mailto:info@marpleems.com
http://www.marpleems.com

e TR

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




HAPPY INDEPENDENCE DAY

1 MARPLE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH WISHES
Y0U A BLESSED AND SAFE 4™ OF JULY

MiP FROM QUR FAMILY TO YOURS!

CONNECT WITH US

SUNDAY WORSHIP - 10:30AM IN THE SANCTUARY
[N PERSON AND LIVE STREAMED ON TWITCH @MARPLEPRESBYTERIANDIGITAL

VACATION BIBLE SCHOOL - AUGUST 16-20 FROM 6:30-8:30PM

explore the life of our church
WATCH FOR UPCOMING EVENTS ON FACEBOOK, INCLUDING:

SUNDAY SCHOOL | YOUTH GROUP | MISSIONS | FELLOWSHIP

105 N. SPROUL ROAD | BROOMALL, PA 17008

610-356-1078 | MARPLEPC@GMAIL.COM | WW W MARPLEPRES.0RG
e e e S——

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE 59


mailto:marplepc@gmail.com
http://www.marplepres.org

lTowN
l SQUARE
RENTAL INC.

Rentals » Sales
Parts ¢ Service

2357 West Chester Pike
Broomall

Phone: 610-544-2000
Fax: 610-544-2676

Thomas J. Brady, V.M.D. James Humenick V.M.D.

Broomall Animal Hospital

2518 West Chester Pike
Broomall, PA 19008

Phone: 610-356-1758
Fax: 610-356-8644

Website: www.broomallah.vetstreet.com
E-mail: broomallanimalhospital@gmail.com

ESTABLISHED 1909 g i E (610) 353-8585
(I

Nicholas Smith

LIONEL ¢ LGB * FLYER * WILLIAMS * HO
“REPAIRS ON ALL MAKE TRAINS”
WAREHOUSE FOR MOST MAJOR LINES
OF TRAINS & ACCESSORIES

2343 WEST CHESTER PIKE
(Upper Level K & G Bldy.)
Broomall, PA 19008

CHRIS GANS
Www.nstrains.com

Ronald R. Woodworth

Certified Public Accountant

3501 West Chester Pike #200
Newtown Square, PA 19073

www.rrwcpa.net
610-353-0883 Fax # 610-353-6146
rrwcpa@verizon.net

60

sUigaree

Bassetts lce Cream
Morrone’s Water Ice
Novelty, Bulk & Nostalgic Candies

3117 West Chester Pike, Newtown Square
www.thesugaree.com

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE



http://www.broomallah.vetstreet.com
mailto:broomallanimalhospital@gmail.com
http://www.nstrains.com
http://www.rrwcpa.net
mailto:rrwcpa@verizon.net
http://www.thesugaree.com

Rotary i<

Rotary Club of Broomall

*

*

Founded in 1961

The Broomall Rotary Club sponsors and supports

community and international activities

Scholarships for local high school
students

Dictionaries for 3rd grade
students

Interact at Marple Newtown and
Cardinal O'Hara High Schools

RotoPlast International

"Breakfest” after Marple Newtown
Senior Prom

Littfle Leagues

4-H Club of Delaware County
Marple Library

Marple Ambulance Corp
Broomall Fire Company

Surrey Senior Services

Marple Newtown 4th of July

Parade Committee
1696 Thomas Massey House

Polio Plus - Rotary International’s

campaign to - End Polio Now

Honors Teachers, Fire Fighters,
Police, and Ambulance Personnel

Annually

Meetings: Tuesdays at 6:15 PM
at Charlottes Restaurant

SERVICE Above Self

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE

61



2924 West Chester Pike, Broomall, PA 19008
610-353-1384 « www.applewalnutcafe.com

A UNIQUE BREAKFAST, LUNCH, AND (BYOB)
BRrRUNCH CAFE FEATURING SPECIALTY ITEMS SUCH
AS STUFFED FRENCH ToAST, APPLE WALNUT
PancAkEs, EGGs BENEDICT, SCRAMBLED BowLs
YOUR WAY, AvOCADO BLT’S AND MANY MORE.
FINISH UP WITH OUR OWN MADE DESSERTS LIKE
OUR AWARD-WINNING BEST OF PHILLY JEWISH
APPLE CAKE AND OUR SIGNATURE APPLE
WALNUT PIE, ALSO KNOWN AS,

“THE PIE THAT BUuiLT A CAFE”.

OPEN 7 DAYS A WEEK FROM 8AM TO 2:30PM
CHEF’S TIP: DoN’T BE LATE, KITCHEN CLOSES AT 2:30PM
CALL AHEAD SEATING IS AVAILABLE AT 610-353-1384

e’

o
e by A
15 St. Albans Circle
610-325-3205

www.bunnyhares.com

THE
CARPET
WARE

AND FLOORING TOO!

® Area Rug ® Carpet ® Vinyl

® Waterproof Flooring ® Hardwood

620 Parkway Ave. Broomalll

(610) 364-5352 ® www.carpetwarehouseco.com

BROOMALL

REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER

SavaSeniorCare

ADMINISTRATIVE & CONSULTING, LLC

e Post-operative orthopedics

e Post-operative surgical

e Cardiopulmonary rehab

® Neurological disorders

e Pulmonary/respiratory care

e Diabetic care and
management

Accepting Medicare/Medicaid and most insurances

* Wound care/
wound vacs =5

® Pain management

e Stroke rehabilitation

e Infusion therapy/TPN

* Memory care/life
engagement

610-356-0800 » Fax: 610-356-8799 » 50 N. Malin Road, Broomall, PA 19008

www.savaseniorcare.com/broomall-rehabilitation-and-nursing-center

62 MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE


http://www.applewalnutcafe.com
http://www.bunnyhares.com
http://www.carpetwarehouseco.com
http://www.savaseniorcare.com/broomall-rehabilitation-and-nursing-center

ﬁgﬁs’ mgrif

*

=
MARPLE MEMORIAL POST 805

OF THE AMERICAN LEGION

Founded 1950

FOR GOD, COUNTRY, STATE & COMMUNITY, WE ASSOCIATE
OURSELVES TOGETHER FOR THE FOLLOWING PURPOSES:

¢ Help Fellow Veterans
¢ Maintain Comradeship
¢ Honor Those Coming Before
¢ Provide Military Funeral Services
¢ Promote Peace & Goodwiill

¢ Uphold/Defend US Constitution

MEETINGS
Every 2nd Wednesday—6pm Social/Meal & 7pm till 8pm Business Meeting
2340 West Chester Pike, Broomall, PA 19008 ~ Ph 1.484.424.7804 ~ www.legionpost805.org

We wneed You!
Note: We, along with General Smedley D. Butler Detachment #741 of the Marine Corps League,

have the honor of providing the Military Honor Funeral Services for our Veterans in Delaware County.

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE



http://www.legionpost805.org

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




THE NEWTOWN TOWNSHIP
BoARD OF SUPERVISORS

WISH ALL WHO LIVE IN, WORK IN
AND VISIT NEWTOWN TOWNSHIP
A HAPPY 4TH OF JULY!

John A. Nawn, P.E. Cﬁaﬁyerson
Fdward Tartridge, Vice Cﬁaﬁjaerson
Christina Roberts Ligﬁtcajo
Michael Russo, Jr.
Leonard ‘B. Altieri, 111, Fsq.

WWW.NEWTOWNTOWNSHIP.ORG

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE

65



WWW.LOUPACEAUTOBODY.COM

J.C. LINTON

Lou PACE 'TREE SERVICE
All Phases of Tree Care

Auto Boby FREE ESTIMATES!

N PROFESSIONAL TREE CARE

Specializing in Large, Dangerous Tree Removal

LARGE & SMALL TREE REMOVAL
TREE PRUNING & CARE
LOT CLEARING * STUMP REMOVAL
FIREWOOD * SNOW PLOWING

WOOD CHIPS
24 S. Sproul Road (Rte. 320) FULLY INSURED » QUALITY WORK
Broomall, PA 19008 P.O. Box 298,
Phone: 610-325-5566 Newtown Square, PA 19073
Fax: 610-325-5703 JEFF: §10-356-6560
E-mail: paceautobody@aol.com 610-496-0500

Marple Newtown Community

J.ADAM MATLAWSKI

Attorney at Law

MCNICHOL, BYRNE & MATLAWSKI, PC

1223 North Providence Road, Media, PA 19063
(610) 565-4322 « fax (610) 565-9531
amatlawski@mbmlawoffice.com

66 MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE


mailto:amatlawski@mbmlawoffice.com

Delaware Countv Veterans Memorial

4599 West Chester Pike (610) 400-8722
Newtown Square, PA 19073 DelcoVeteransMemorial.org

2021 Special events

October

Warrior Motorcycle Run
October 9

November
Freedom Medal Awards

November 18

December
2nd Annual Toys, Food and
Clothing Drive

December 4

Through November 14
Casket Flag Ceremonies

and updates

Delaware County Veterans Memorial serves as a living legacy to the military history of our country

+ OPEN 24-7 YEAR-ROUND ¢+ GUIDED TOURS FOR ADULTS ¢ CASKET FLAG CEREMONIES

¢+ SELF-GUIDED TOURS ¢ FREE EDUCATION PROGRAMS FOR K-12 STUDENTS 4, guY-A-BRICK PROGRAM

Casket Flag Raising Ceremonies

Honor your Military Veteran with a
Casket Flag Raising Ceremony

Held the second Sunday of each month
May through November
To register, or for further information,

visit our website at
www.delcoveteransmemorial.org

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




|
HoNoRING OuUR VETERANS' O

£ T
) eﬁﬂ',ﬁ,'ﬁ' o)

e

The Township of Marple and the Broomall Rotary Club are proud to announce our Hometown
Heroes Banner Program. This program serves as a tribute to recognize the men and women with

a connection to Marple Township who have served or are serving our country in any branch of the
United States Armed Forces. Each individual banner is unique and will include the veteran’s picture,
branch of service, era of service and sponsor’s name. The banners will be located on the major roads
throughout Marple Township.

Hometown Heroes Banners

* The banners are 30” wide and 60” high, printed in full
color on 18 oz. blockout vinyl material.

MARPLE TOWNSHIP Cost of sponsorship for families, individuals, civic
HOMETOWN HEROES organizations and businesses is $150.00.

e Application are available at the Marple Township
office, 227 S. Sproul Road, Broomall or online at
www.broomallrotary.com and www.marpletwp.com.

e Applications can be submitted in person at the Marple
Township office and will be processed with a fully
completed application form, a photo of the veteran
or active duty personnel in uniform, a photocopy of
a separation document or Military ID card (front and
back) and a check or money order made payable to the
Broomall Rotary Club.

¢ Businesses or Civic Organizations may sponsor a
JAMES H banner for a particular veteran and their name will

G ULL B O RG appear as the sponsor.

U.S. Navy - WWII e Placement of the banners will be at the sole discretion
1943-1946 of the Broomall Rotary Club.

Proudly Honored by the e Contributions to the program will be greatly

GULLBORG FAMILY appreciated.

e If you have any questions, please contact Rotarian Bill

Program is Organized by Brower at wbrowerl@verizon.net or 610-356-1604.
the Broomall Rotary Club

TO ALL OF OUR LOCAL VETERANS AND THOSE SERVING OUR NATION TODAY, THANK YOU!

68 MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE


http://www.broomallrotary.com
http://www.marpletwp.com
mailto:wbrower1@verizon.net

1 2.0.9.0.0.90.0.0.0.0.9.0.0.9.0090.000008008008000800800

Happy 10hof Sy

Marple Township

Board of Commissioners

Joseph Rufo, President
Daniel D. Leefson, Vice President
Robert Knapp
Robert Fortebuono
John J. Lucas
John R. Longacre, Il
Michael K. Molinaro

The Board of Commissioners & Staff
Wish
Everyone a Happy and Safe
4th of July!

visit us as www.marpletwp.com -f
3 e e e e e 3k ok ke e e ek e ek ke ek ke e e keok ok ok ko ok kokeok

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE 69


http://www.marpletwp.com

ALL FOR DANCE ||
DANCE FOR ALL

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




Proudly fly the Red, White, and Blue!

L
1

/f -
* /)
* %
+ %

*

American-Made U.S. Flags * Commercial & Residential Poles
Custom-Made Flags, Banners, and Signs
Military ¢ Historic ¢ States * Nations * Decorative and more!

Ask about our “Honor Discount” for Veterans and active Military
as well as Police Officers and First Responders.

w *

Also the home of Wood Masters, Carved Signs of Distinction!

2618 West Chester Pike, Broomall ¢ 610.353.3393
www.flagandsignplace.com ¢ www.woodmastersigns.com

Hometown owned and operated for over 40 years!

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE 71


http://www.flagandsignplace.com
http://www.woodmastersigns.com

1.2.2.2.2.0.20.00 0008862808000 0080888 8888888888888 88 80888888

X

Anne Wright < . /7/|\o=

S

DANIEL H. CONNOR, III

SINCE 1949

CONNOR

INSURANCE AGENCY
132 North Sproul Road
Broomall, PA 19008-2022
TEL.: (610) 356-2410

72 MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE



HAPPY INDEPENDENCE DAY?

From the Bartram Bridge Joint Preservation Board

Bartram Covered Bridge, built in 1860 at the time of
President Lincoln, is a local and national treasure. It is
the last remaining covered bridge in Delaware Co, PA.

Located at Boot & Goshen Road, Newtown Sqg. PA. The bridge
crosses Crum Creek between Newtown Twp., Delaware Co., PA &

Willistown Twp. Chester Co., PA. It has been placed on the U.S. Dept.

of the Interior’s List of Historic Places.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION OR TO DONATE FOR
MAINTENANCE, REPAIR, AND RESTORATION:

Ed Johnston, Newtown Township, ed@ejbuild.com, 610-359-9842

Eric Gerst, Willistown Township, edgphl@gmail.com, 610-356-9640

The bridge is administered by Township volunteers.

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE

73


mailto:ed@ejbuild.com
mailto:edgphl@gmail.com

1922

No. 719

Constituted on
Merged on

October 12,
December 27, 1991

STATED MEETING
THIRD THURSDAY
OF EACH MONTH

COMMUNITY LODGE
No. 744
Constituted on
December 21, 1925
UNITY LODGE

COMMUNITY HALL
2274 West Chester Pike
Broomall, PA 19008

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE

Visit us at www.community744.com for more information.
For Hall Rentals call us at (610) 356-7893 or
e-mail us at community744@gmail.com

74



http://www.community744.com
mailto:community744@gmail.com

HAPPY INDEPENDENCE DAY
From Kathy Chandless and Mike Russo,

Candidates for Newtown Township Supervisor

CHANDLESS
RUSSO

TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

and the Newtown Republican Party!

Paid for by the Newtown Republican Victory Committee

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE

75



“The Best Homes Have An Impriano Roof”

¢ Leary’s Florist - SIDING - ROOFING - WINDOWS
2620 West Chester Pike aoeno s cono], - WOODEEBHS . ERAITIONS
Brooma"’ PA 19008 JACK J. IMPRIANO, Pres.
Telephone: 610-356-1000 Building Engineering Background
3048 West Chester Pike, Broomall, PA 19008
Fax: 610-356-7582 610-353-8439
518 Lancaster Avenue, Berwyn, PA 19312
www.learysflorist.com 610-640-4444

www.impriano.com

L%py Gt/
LigoCGe

ALL DAY 3601 Chapel Road

DELIVERY! ~ = Newtown Square
DISCOVER, VISA, MC, AMERICAN EXPRESS & DEBIT CARDS ACCEPTED 610-353-2080

2585-B West Chester Pike ¢ At Sproul Road * Bromall

www.luigiandgiovannicaterers.com

IRVING A MILLER

REAL ESTATE
2550 West Chester Pike, Broomall, PA 19008

@eleébaé&ng 75 geowo crf Real ‘éoéaée 56@“6&66

1946-2021

HAPPY 4TH OF JULY
oo the
IRVING A. MII_IZ,;_,ER Real Estate Family

76 MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE


http://www.impriano.com
http://www.luigiandgiovannicaterers.com
http://www.learysflorist.com

L

HAPPY 4™ OF JULY
FROM MAYO’S

IN LOVING MEMORY OF

MICHAEL
(29 YEARS)

A TRUE SON,
BROTHER, UNCLE
AND FRIEND

MISS YOU!

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




* - o

R . ¥
~ “\

)/f FROM THE TOP t\K
— % STUDIO OF DANCE " —

(ELEBRATING 18 YEARS OF QUALITY DANCE EDUCATION
- 3 ({;’" WITH A TWIST oF FuN!

, {"i _}_\{ Tf,\h . Now Enrolling for Fall with Early Bird Discounts!
\

# ° All Ages and All Levels Welcome
Ballet / Tap / Jazz / Modern / Contemporary / Hip Hop
Broadway Jazz / Musical Theater / Pointe / Lyrical / Movers &

Shakers (2-4yrs) Dance Fitness / Birthday Parties and More!
We are a Special-Needs Inclusive Dance Studio

Z:}
From The Top Studio of Dance :}\\/X}»

3603 Chapel Rd / Newtown Square /\\Z}
610-353-2623 / www.FromTheTopDance.com .

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




WITH YOUR JEWELER.

3606 West Chester Pike - Newtown Square - 610.355.1800
B I l/ NA R I 299 Main Street - Exton - 610.363.8450

JEWELERS BENARIJEWELERS.COM

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE

79



GENERAL SMEDLEY D. BUTLER DETACHMENT #741
MARINE CORPS LEAGUE
P.O. BOX 184
NEWTOWN SQUARE, PA 19073-0184

“Once a Marine
Always a Marine”

THE FINEST DETACHMENT IN
THE DEPARTMENT OF PENNSYLVANIA
www.genbutlerdet.org

CHARLES (BUD) R. DAVIS llI
COMMANDANT
(484-350-6653)

EVELYN BRIMBLE
AUXILIARY PRESIDENT
(610-356-0851)

SEMPER FI

80

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE



http://www.genbutlerdet.org

CASEY’S PUBLIC HOUSE - NEWTOWN SQAURE, PA

610.353.1212
CASEYSNS.COM - FACEBOOK.COM/CASEYSNS

CASEY’S POURHOUSE - BERWYN, PA

610.644.5086
CASEYSBERWYN.COM - FACEBOOK.COM/CASEYSBERWYN

LUNCH - DINNER - DRINKS

caseysns.com e caseysberwyn.com

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE

81




Quality Seatood Markets, Inc.

WE ARE PROUD TO GIVE
BACK TO, AND SUPPORT THE
COMMUNITIES WE SERVE.
VISIT US AT ONE OF OUR 4

LOCATIONS FOR SEAFOOD
YOU CAN TRUST.

HILLSSEAFOOD.COM

NEWTOWN

SQUARE
West Chester Pike

& Route 252
610-359-1888

MEDIA
Baltimore Pike

& LLemon Street
610-566-3788

EXTON BRINTON LAKE
Route 100 Baltimore Pike &

& Shoen Road Brinton LLake Road
610-594-1290 610-579-6010

82 MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE



J

\ _ VETERANS OF FOREIGN WARS OF THE
UNITED STATES

Broomall VFW Post 7390
P.O. Box 631, Broomall, PA 19008
cdr.vfw7390@gmail.com ® 610-356-1336

Y)RS & RO
O Ce, e

www.facebook.com/BroomallVFWPost7390

Financial Services Happy Fourth of July!

L . L . From
Providing service for individuals and small businesses
g for over 30 years The Officers and Members of Broomall VFW Post 7390
Commander: Jerry W. Sweeley

Retirement Planning

| &1 ; Sr. Vice Commander: Rudy Schaffhauser
nvestments nsurance Meeﬂngs Jt Vice C der: Robert Muroh
2" Thursday of the Month r. Vice Commander. Robert Murphy
Philip A. Rogers at 7:30pm Quartermaster: Keith Reinhard
Alen . Fogers A e, | don sy
www.rogersnrogerspa.com PA 19008 " Service Officer: Rudy Schaffhauser
90 S. Newtown Street Road Chaplain: Joe Pinhak
Suite 12 Judge Advocate:  Terry L. Sweeley, Sr
Newtown Square, PA 19073 VFWHP°5t #7390 1yr. trustee: Robert Hall
onors
610-325-9050 George A. Santello 2 yr. frustee: George Santello
Securities offered through Securities America, Inc. Member FINRA/SIPC. Philip A. Rogers & Allen J. Rogers, - . :
Registered Representatives. Advisory Services offered through BEAM Asset Management, LLC. Philip A. Rogers. For his outstanding 20 years of devoted, 8 yr. rustee: Larry Mariorano
Financial Advisor. Securities America, Inc., Rogers & Rogers and BEAM Asset Management are separate entities. service as Post Quartermaster. Past Commander: Benjamm Napier

)
3.8 Oweel Opit
. Gelato, Candy & Soda Pop Shop

57 S. Sproul Rd, Broomall, PA 19008
Paolo & Patrizia Rizzi - Owners

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE 83


mailto:cdr.vfw7390@gmail.com
http://www.facebook.com/BroomallVFWPost7390
http://www.rogersnrogerspa.com

Index of Parade Book Sponsors

Accents by Michele.........cccuuvvieiiiiiii e 8
Vo I - O SR 38
ANNE WIIGht ... 72
Apple Walnut Cafe........cccceiiiriiiieiieeeee e 62
Art In Motion Dance Studio ........ccccceevveeriieeiiiecneeee 17
Aubrey Painting ..o 15
Bartrum Bridge Board............cccoooiiiiiiiiii 73
BeNari ... 79
B&E SPOrtSWear........cccceeviieieiiiiieeieeee e 15
Bradley AQENCY......c.cooiiiiiiiiiie et 46
Broomall Animal Hospital...........ccocoveiiiiiiiiiiieieee 60
Broomall Dental Health ..., 10
Broomall Fire Co. 53.......uoiiiiiieeeee e 53
Broomall Rehab & NUrsing...........ccccoeeviiiiiieiiiciieeenne 69
Broomall Rotary.........cccceiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeee e 61
Broomal VFW Post 7390 ........cooviiiiiiiiiiiieeee e, 83
Cantrill Clark INC ........eeeeiie e 10
Casey’s Public HOUSE..........ccoovveeeeiiiieeeeee e 81
Cetlin DeSIgN ...ooeeieiiieeiee e 16
Charlottes .....oo e 16
Christophers Chocolate...........cccoveeeiiieiiieiiieeieeeen 16
Colonial Animal Hospital ........ccccceeeiiiieeiiiiee e, 46
Community Lodge NO. 744.........cccoeeviiiiiieiiiieiieeeiee 74
Connor INSUranCce AgeNCY ........ccccevevieeicieeiieeeiiee s 72
County Line Construction Co.........ccccveevciieeeciiieeeenen. 46
CUMDBY SPENCET ...t 40
D&K APPlIaNCES. ......eeeiiiiiieeieee e 20
Danjolell Memorial Homes...........ccoceeiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiieene 34
DeEICO StEAKS ..ovieiiiiieeeiiie et 56
Delmont Utilities, INC. ......eeiiiiiiiieiieee e, 43
Delvacchio Landscaping..........ccccoeeceeeiiieiiie e 5
Drexel Hill Style Pizza ........cccccveevcieeeiiieeeeee e 76
Don Kelly Auto Centers ........cccevveeviienieciieceeeecee 17
DUNWOOAY......ceiiieiiiiie e 32
Earl E. Ebling Complete Landscaping ........cccccoecvveeennne 38
Flag and Sign ........cooiiiiiiie e 71
Freddys. ... 42
Fritsch’s Service Center ........ccccoveiiiieiiiicieeeee 56
From the Top Dance ........ccoccvvveeviiiiiiniiiiie e, 87
Garrett Williamson ... 43
Gallagher & CO. .....coveveiiiiieiiie e 26
General Smedley D. Butler........cccocceveiviiiee i, 80
George Hughes Auto Body..........cccveiviniiiniiciiiciieens 46
Giant FOod STOre .......cooiiiiiiiiiiee e 39
HaNSEIl......cooiie i 35
Harry Kidd memorial .........cccoceeiiiiiiiiiee e 49
Hills Seafood .........c.cooiiiiiiie e 82
Impriano ROOfING ......cccviiiiiic e 76
Irving A. Miller Real Estate .......ccccccoovviiiieiiiiiiee, 76
J. Adam Matlawski - ESQ .....c.ccccovviiiiieiieee e 66
Larry RODINSON ......vviiiiiiiiciiiee e 35

Leary’s FIOFiSt ... 76
=YY £ o SRR 33
Lou Pace Auto Body ........ccccocviiiiiiniicniec e 66
Linton Tre@....cocueeeii e 66
Luigi & GIOVANNI ...cevviiecciiee e 76
MaYO'S ... 77
Marple AUtOMOLIVE......ccoiiiiiiiii e, 46
Marple Library.......occcuveeeiiiiiiiiiieie e 55
Marple Memorial Post 805...........cccooveivcieieiieee e, 63
Marple Newtown Joint Recreation Commission........... 28
Marple Newtown Neighbors ..........ccccoiiiiiiinnes 44-45
Marple Presby ... 59
Marple Republican Party ..........cccooiiiiiiiiieee e, 51
Marple Tractor & Mower Service ..........ccoceeviieeeiniinnen. 19
Marple Twp. Ambulance COrp .......ccccevvciveeviieeeesceiennnn 57
Marple Twp. COMMISSIONErS .....cceeevviiriiiiiie e 69
Meineke Car Care Center.........coovieieiiiiieinieee e, 28
Mitchel Robbins Jewelers..........ccovvviiiiiiiiiiieiceieces 3
M-N Democratic Committee ..........cccvevvieeeeiiiieeeiiieen, 41
Mrs Martys Deli.......c.ccocvieiiiiiiiiiiecnecee e 21
MSI TOOI REPAIF ...t 28
Newtown Farmers Market ..........ccccceviieeiniiieeincieeen, 19
Newtown Historical ..., 47
Newtown Square Business ASSOC .......cccceevieeeeeiiiieeennnes 7
Newtown Sq. Fire Auxiliary.........cccocveevvieeeeiiiiee e, 56
Newtown Square Fire Company.........ccccceevveeieeenneene 29
Newtown TOWNShIP ....ccooiiiiiiie e 65
Nicholas SMith.........ccoooiiiiiiii e 60
O’Donnell ROOFING ...vvviiieiiieeiece e 23
Penn Wynne Plumbing .......cccccoooiiiiiiniiciic e 37
Pacifico Marple ..........oooiiiii e 9
PanCoast.........c.ooviiiiiiiie 22
POltO’S AU ..o 10
Rick Thompson Painting .........ccccevviiiiiiiiiiiiicceece 2
Rogers & Rogers Financial Services..........ccccceevveenee. 83
RUNIC Tattoo oo 88
Scotts Fireplace. ... 85
Shore DeSIgN .....ccveevieiieiieie et 38
Spruce St. Baptist Church ..........ccccocvveiiiiiee e, 85
SUGANEE ... 60
SWEEE SPOL .. 83
Thermal Quality Windows...........cccoiveiiiienieeiieeeee 85
Thunderbird ... 31
Town Square Rental INC ........ooooiiiiiiiiieeeee e, 60
Vannicolo Landscaping & Tree Service..........c.ccvecuennee. 25
Veterans Memorial..........cceeeveiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 67
VidEON AU ..ot 86
Wesley Enhanced Living ........ccccovoiiiiiiiiiiiiiceeee 29
WOOAWOIN ..o 60
WOZNIK ..o 54
Your Place Your Way .......cccccooiiieiiiiiee e 54

84

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE




620 Parkway Drive Committed to Quality
Broomall, PA 19008 and Affordability

THERMAL QUALITY
P * GAS FIREPLACES WINDOW & Doon co.

* GAS LOGS Replacement Windows -
* FIRE PITS Vinyl, Bays, Bows
Doors - Storm Doors
o ACCESSORIES

FRAN HEFFERAN
President
fhefferan @ aol.com

g~ Cell (610) 864-5362
48 22.8334 Office (610) 325-0788

WWW.S@iKEPLACEPRODUCTS.COM Fax (610) 325-8262

3137 WEST CHESTER PIKE
~ NEWTOWN SQUARE, PA

. Spruce Street Baptist Church
Caring for You, Toveth lebrate th
%% Sharing Jesus Christ ogether we celebrate the
freedom of our country!

Inviting YOU to come celebrate freedom
in Jesus Christ at
Spruce Street Baptist Church
Route 252 & Gradyville Road
Newtown Square

610.353.1525

www.sprucestreetbaptist.com

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE 85



mailto:fhefferan@aol.com
http://www.sprucestreetbaptist.com

Happy 4th of July!

------

4951 West Chester Pike, 600 Nutt Road Phoenixville
Newtown Square 610-844-9448
610-356-7000 * www.videon.com www.videonchevrolet.com

86

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE



http://www.videon.com
http://www.videonchevrolet.com

An indoor
. children’s
- play center
in Newtown
Square
Open play

¥
*
*
*
%K

PLAYROOM

Birthday
parties

484-427-7072
www.charmingstarplayroom.com

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE 87


http://www.charmingstarplayroom.com

APPOINTHENT ONLY @ ' ¥ NENTOWN $QUARE, PA

814-608-3131¢"  SRUNIKTATTOO

MARPLE NEWTOWN FOURTH OF JULY PARADE






